IBM Docket No. BU9-98-108 (2016-0068)

IBM Doc	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Files 12864	7 anal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Patrick E. PERRY Schastian T. VENTRONE	Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:
Additional names of conveyed party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: New York Zip: 10504
3. Nature of Conveyance ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution dates of Assignment:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patrick E. Perry: 4/30/99 Sebastian T. Ventrone: 4/30/99	
concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence H. Meier Downs Rachlin & Martin PLLC 199 Main Street P.O. Boy 190	One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed
199 Main Street P.O. Box 190 Burlington, Vermont 05402-0190 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.10	 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	i amorniou to charge any deficiencies in the
I hereby certify that on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. ELOHGLI 5062 US on 47-30-99	enclosed fees to deposit account
I hereby certify that on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. EL04615062US on 4730-99 ARKETTE DOOGE Name of person mailing paper	enclosed fees to deposit account - 8. Deposit account flumber:
I hereby certify that on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. ELOHGLISOGRUS on H-30-99 ARMETTE DOOGE Name of person mailing paper 4-30-99 //13/1999 DISIJYEN 00000174 090456 09302911	enclosed fees to deposit account 8. Deposit account flumber: 09-0456 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)
I hereby certify that on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. ELOHGLISOGRUS on H-30-99 ARMETTE DOOGE Name of person mailing paper 4-30-99 //13/1999 DISIJYEN 00000174 090456 09302911	enclosed fees to deposit account 8. Deposit account flumber: 09-0456 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
I hereby certify that on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2023], as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. ELOHG (1506 2 U.S. on H-30-99 ARMETTE DOOGE Name of person mailing paper 4-30-99 /13/1999 DIGUYEN 00000174 090456 09303211 DO NOT USE	enclosed fees to deposit account 8. Deposit account flumber: 09-0456 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account) E THIS SPACE

IBM Docket No. BU9-98-108 (2016-0068)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Patrick E. Perry

Residing in:

City/Town: Shelburne

State: Vermont

and (2) Sebastian T. Ventrone

City/Town: South Burlington

State: Vermont

have invented certain improvements in

Real Time Function View System and Method

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) <u>30 APRIL</u>, 1999, and (2) <u>30 APRIL</u>, 1999.

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

P201 - 10/98

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9943 FRAME: 0459

IBM Docket: BU9-98-108

(1) Executed at ESEX JC day of APRIC , 1999.	(city/town), SERMONT (state), this 30
(2) Executed at <u>F55EX Jo</u> day of <u>APRIL</u> , 1999.	(city/town), VERMONT (state), this 30 (2) Sebastian T. Ventrone

BTV\US Assignment.wpd

P201 - 10/98

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9943 FRAME: 0460